

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Limited
V/s.

....Plaintiff / Decree Holder

Samrina Arif Khan

.... Defendant/ Judgment Debtor

Ms. Prachi Khandge i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates, Advocate for Decree Holder

Mr. Anil Mishra, Advocate for Objector (Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. Premises Society Ltd.)

None for Judgment Debtor

Before : S. T. Kapse

Commissioner for Taking Accounts

Date : 22nd June, 2022

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder submitted that as directed on last occasion, she has effected service of Notice and she undertakes to file Affidavit of Service by 27th June, 2022.

2. Ld. Advocate for Objector i.e. Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. Premises Society Ltd. submitted that he has filed Objection and also taken out Interim Application in the present matter. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder to file Reply to the said Objection and serve copy of the same upon other side well in advance before next date.

3. As far as another property for which there is no objection, Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder to file Affidavit giving details of the said property such as names of owner as per record of Society, area of the property, information about outstanding maintenance, if any, xerox copy of Share Certificates, information about lien, mortgage, claim or any other charge or encumbrances recorded in the records of the

: 2 :

Society and about person in occupation as per record of the society; and serve copy of the said Affidavit upon other side well in advance before next date.

4. Adjourned to 13th July, 2022.

22.06.2022

Commissioner for Taking Accounts