

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Limited V/s.	Plaintiff / Decree Holder
Samrina Arif Khan And	 Defendant/ Judgment Debtor
Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. Premises Society Ltd.	 Third Party Claimants

Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates, Advocate for Decree Holder

Mr. Shailesh Upadhyay i/b. Mr. Anil R. Mishra, Advocate for Third Party Claimants (Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. Premises Society Ltd.)

None for Judgment Debtor

Before : S. T. Kapse
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 14th July, 2022

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimants submitted that in the present matter, Third Party Claimant has filed their Objection. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder seeks time to file Reply to the said Affidavit of Objection.
2. On application for Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder, adjourned to 28th July, 2022.

14.07.2022

Commissioner for Taking Accounts