

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020
IN
SUTT NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Limited	Plaintiff / Decree Holder
V/s.	
Samrina Arif Khan	 Defendant/ Judgment Debtor
And	
Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. Premises Society Ltd.	 Third Party Claimants

Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates, Advocate for Decree Holder

Before : S. T. Kapse
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 12th September, 2022

CALLED FOR DECIDING CLAIM :

1. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder submitted that in the present matter, Application taken out by Third Party Claimant is pending before the Hon'ble Court. She further submitted that there is no stay of execution in the matter and she, therefore, prays that Proclamation of Sale be settled.
2. Today, the matter is listed for deciding whether the claim of Third Party Claimant can be included in Proclamation of Sale. Today, no-one is present on behalf of Third Party Claimant.
3. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder submitted that she will file Affidavit giving information of the property in question which can be included in the Proclamation of Sale, within two weeks from today.
4. On application of Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder, adjourned to 26th September, 2022.

: 2 :

LATER ON

Mr. U.V. Singh i/b. Mr. Anil Mishra, Advocate for Third Party Claimants

5. Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant is informed about the order and adjourned date. Adjourned to 26th September, 2022 for deciding claim.

12.09.2022

Commissioner for Taking Accounts