

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020

Atlanta Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Samina Arif KhanRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 10535 OF 2021

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 290 OF 2020

Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. PremisesPETITIONER

Society Ltd. - Applicants

V/S

Atlanta Ltd.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2408 OF 2020

In

EXECUTION APPLICATION 290 OF 2020

Atlanta LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Samina Arif KhanRESPONDENT

Appearance not submitted by Applicant

Mr.Neha Bhavsar i/b V.K.Dubey and Associates for

Judgment-Debtor

To be listed on Supplementary Board

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 7th July, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/07/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)