

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Limited	Plaintiff / Decree Holder
V/s.	
Samrina Arif Khan	 Defendant/ Judgment Debtor
And	
Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. Premises Society Ltd.	 Third Party Claimants

Mr. Jaaneel Vashi i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates, Advocate for Decree Holder
Mr. U.V. Singh i/b. Mr. Anil R. Mishra, Advocate for Third Party Claimant

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 26th July, 2023

CALLED FOR REMOVAL U/R. 498 OF H.C.O.S. RULES :

1. Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Decree Holder submits that Interim Application (L) No. 10535 of 2021 alongwith Interim Application No. 2408 of 2020 filed by Third Party Claimant is listed on 22nd August, 2023 before the Hon'ble City Civil Court and he, therefore, submits that the matter may be adjourned beyond the said date.
2. At the request of Ld. Advocate for Third Party Claimant, matter is adjourned to 5th September, 2023. Office to list the matter under the caption 'For Direction'.

26.07.2023

Commissioner for Taking Accounts