

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Limited	Plaintiff / Decree Holder
V/s.	
Samrina Arif Khan	 Defendant/ Judgment Debtor
And	
Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. Premises Society Ltd.	 Third Party Claimants

Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b. M/s. M.P. Vashi & Associates, Advocate for Decree Holder

Mr. A.K. Kharwar i/b. Mr. Anil R. Mishra, Advocate for Third Party Claimant

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 5th September, 2023

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. In the present matter, by an Order dated 20th July, 2023, the Hon'ble Court has directed City Survey Officer to submit their Report and accordingly, City Survey Officer, Malad has submitted their Report dated 30th August, 2023 with the office of Prothonotary and Senior Master. Interim Application No. 2408 of 2020 alongwith Interim Application (L) No. 10535 of 2021 is listed before the Hon'ble Court for consideration of Report filed by City Survey Officer, Malad.
2. Ld. Advocate for Decree Holder submits that they will mention the matter and get the aforesaid Interim Application listed before the Hon'ble Court.
3. By consent, matter is adjourned to 3rd October, 2023.

05.09.2023

Commissioner for Taking Accounts