

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Limited	 Plaintiff / Decree Holder
V/s.	
Samrina Arif Khan	 Defendant/ Judgment Debtor
And	
Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. Premises Society Ltd.	 Third Party Claimants

None present for Plaintiff.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 12th February, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

1. Today, no one is present on behalf of Plaintiff. In view of pendency of Interim Application (Lodging) No. 10535 of 2021 before the Hon'ble Court, matter is adjourned to 29th April, 2024. Advocate is at liberty to move this forum if Interim Application gets disposed off before next date.

12.02.2024

Commissioner for Taking Accounts