

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Limited	 Ori. Plaintiffs / Decree Holders
v/s.	
Samina Arif Khan	 Orig. Defendant / Judgment Debtor

Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b. M/s. M. P. Vashi and Associates, Advocate for Ori. Plaintiffs / Decree Holders.

None present for Orig. Defendants / Judgment Debtor.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 07th October, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

- | | |
|---------|--|
| Sr.no.8 | 1. Heard Ld. Advocate appearing on-behalf of Plaintiffs. |
| | 2. Pursuant to order dated 24 th April, 2024 passed by Hon'ble Court in I. A. (L) No. 10535 of 2021, the attachment of the open area / recreation ground / garden of the Applicant / Society in CTS Plot No. 1097-A of Village Chincholi, Malad, Malvani is set-aside / raised / lifted. 2 |

3. In view of disposal of Interim Application office is directed to remove the name of Third Party Claimants viz. Nirman Industrial Estate Co-op. Premises Society Ltd. from board.

4. City Survey Officer has submitted his report dated 30th August, 2023 before the Hon'ble Court. Advocate for Plaintiffs is directed to submit certified copy of Report submitted by City Survey Officer on / or before next date.

5. Advocate for Plaintiff is further directed to submit documents along with Affidavit showing title of Plot / CTS No. 1108, Devrukhakar Wadi, behind Evershine Mall, Link Road, Malad (West), Mumbai.

6. Accordingly, matter is adjourned to 26th November, 2024.

07.10.2024

Commissioner for Taking Accounts