

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Limited

.... Ori. Plaintiffs / Decree
Holders

v/s.

Samina Arif Khan

.... Orig. Defendant / Judgment
Debtor

Ms. Aparna Devkar i/b. M/s. M. P. Vashi and Associates, Advocate for
Ori. Plaintiffs / Decree Holders.

None present for Orig. Defendants / Judgment Debtor.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 04th March, 2025

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

Sr.no.1

1. Heard Ld. Advocate appearing on-behalf of
Plaintiffs.

2. Ld. Advocate for Plaintiffs submits that,
by an order dated 17th February, 2025 the Hon'ble
Court has disposed off Interim Application
(L) No. 3263 of 2025 in terms of prayer clause (a)
with directions to the Sheriff of Mumbai.

3. In view of above, matter is adjourned
to 25th August, 2025.

04.03.2025

Commissioner for Taking Accounts