

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2020
IN
SUIT NO. 2442 OF 2012**

Atlanta Limited	 Ori. Plaintiffs / Decree Holders
v/s.	
Samina Arif Khan	 Orig. Defendant / Judgment Debtor

None present for Ori. Plaintiffs / Decree Holders.

None present for Orig. Defendant / Judgment Debtor.

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe
Commissioner for Taking Accounts
Date : 22nd January, 2026

FOR DIRECTIONS :

- | | |
|---------|--|
| Sr.no.3 | 1. Today no one is present on behalf of Plaintiffs as well as Defendant. |
| | 2. It appears that Contempt Petition No. 3 of 2022 along with the Interim Applications is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9 th February, 2026. |
| | 3. In view thereof, the matter is adjourned to 23 rd February, 2026. |

22.01.2026

Commissioner for Taking Accounts